



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.171/2007

Laxmikant S/O Sakharam Nimkarde and 7 others vs. State of  
Maharashtra

-----  
Office notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

-----  
Mr.PR.Agrawal, Advocate for appellant

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE J.

DATE : 19/01/2023

1. Mr. PR.Agrawal, learned counsel has filed his Vakalatnama for surviving appellants. He submits that office objections are removed. Registry to verify.
2. Stand over to 2.2.2023.

**JUDGE**