



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 171 OF 2007

(Laxmikant Sakharam Nimkarde & Ors. V/s The State of Maharashtra)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. P. R. Agrawal, Advocate for Appellants.
Ms. Shamsi Haider, APP for Respondent/State.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 2, 2023.

- . Mr. Agrawal, learned Counsel for the Appellants submits that he had filed Vakalatnama for surviving Appellants. The Appellant No.1 is reported to be dead.
2. List the Appeal for final hearing as per its turn.

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)